
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3111
ANSWERED ON:05.08.2002
PALACE IN AIR FOR FOREIGN TOURISTS
DALPAT SINGH PARASTE;RAMSHETH THAKUR

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) Whether a Mumbai based company has proposed to start a Palace-in-Air for foreign tourists;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) wherther this company has sought any assistance from Union Government;

(d) if so, the extent to which the Union Government have agreed to provide assistance to this company; and

(e) the amount of foreign exchange expected to be earned by India through this proposed plan?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI SHRIPAD Y. NAIK )

(a) No, Sir. No such proposal has been received in the Ministry of Civil Aviation.

(b),(c),(d)&(e) Do not arise.
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